Section 1. Identification
Pursuit XRS 3 C18 LC columns
CHEMTREC®: 1-800-424-9300
SAFETY DATA SHEET
Product name
In case of emergency
:
:

A6001050X020, A6001050X030, A6001050X046, A6001100C046, A6001100X020,
A6001100X030, A6001100X046, A6001150C046, A6001150R046, A6001150X020,
A6001150X030, A6001150X046, A6001250X020, A6001250X030, A6001250X046,
A6001CG2, A6001CG3, A6001MG2
:Part no.
Validation date : 11/20/2023
1.2 Relevant identified uses of the substance or mixture and uses advised against
This product is considered an article. This Safety Data Sheet is written based on the encapsulated substance or
mixture in this article.
1.1 Product identifier
1.3 Details of the supplier of the safety data sheet
1.4 Emergency telephone number
Identified uses Analytical chemistry.
HPLC column
Solvent volume: <10 ml
A6001020X020       Pursuit XRs 3 C18 20 x 2.0 mm     0.06 ml
A6001030X020       Pursuit XRs 3 C18 30 x 2.0 mm     0.09 ml
A6001030X046       Pursuit XRs 3 C18 30 x 4.6 mm     0.50 ml
A6001050C046       Pursuit XRs 3-C18, S50 X 4.6 Col    0.83 ml
A6001050X010       Pursuit XRs 3 C18 50 x 1.0 mm          0.04 ml
A6001050X020       Pursuit XRs 3 C18 50 x 2.0 mm          0.16 ml
A6001050X030       Pursuit XRs 3 C18 50 x 3.0 mm          0.35 ml
A6001050X046       Pursuit XRs 3 C18 50 x 4.6 mm          0.83 ml
A6001100C046       Pursuit XRs 3-C18  S100 x 4.6 Col     1.66 ml
A6001100X020       Pursuit XRs 3 C18 100 x 2.0 mm          0.31 ml
A6001100X030       Pursuit XRs 3 C18 100 x 3.0 mm          0.71 ml
A6001100X046       Pursuit XRs 3 C18 100 x 4.6 mm         1.66 ml
A6001150C046       Pursuit XRs 3-C18  S150 x 4.6 Col      2.49 ml
A6001150R046       Pursuit XRs 3-C18  S150 x 4.6 Repl.   2.49 ml
A6001150X020       Pursuit XRs 3 C18 150 x 2.0 mm         0.47 ml
A6001150X030       Pursuit XRs 3 C18 150 x 3.0 mm         1.06 ml
A6001150X046       Pursuit XRs 3 C18 150 x 4.6 mm         2.49 ml
A6001250X020       Pursuit XRs 3 C18 250 x 2.0 mm         0.79 ml
A6001250X030       Pursuit XRs 3 C18 250 x 3.0 mm         1.77 ml
A6001250X046       Pursuit XRs 3 C18 250 x 4.6 mm         4.15 ml
A6001CG2               ChromSep guard, Pur 3 XRs C18 10 x 2 Repl   0.03 ml
A6001CG3               ChromSep guard, Pur 3 XRs C18 10 x 3 Repl   0.07 ml
A6001MG2               MetaGuard 2.0 mm Pursuit XRs 3U C18, 3/Pk  0.03 ml
: